ATS FREQUENCIES HF

NAT A NATB NATC NATD NATE NATF
USB
C CONTINUOUS 1)1 1)1 11]1 1l1]1 111 1)1
D DAY 3ls|sla|7]2]s5|8|3|7)2|s5]e|2|3|7]|2la|e|2|3|7]2|6|8|1|3]|7]3]|6]|8|3]|7]| REGIONAL
NNIGHT o|ls|o|3|o|ls|ele|2|ols|e|le|3|3|alols|s|2|2]|9|o|6|8|3]|3|o]al|e|s]|2]|o] FREQUENCES
RONREQUEST | 1|9|o|o|a|o|1|e|o|a|l7|a|7|a|o|a|7|7|o|7|o|a]6|2]|2|0|5|a|7|2]3|0]|a]| ANDREMARKS
SSERviCEHOURS | 6|8 |6|6|6|ol6|4a|1]|6]2|o|ol6|6|6]l2|5|2|ol1|6|2]8|s5]|o]|a|6]6|2|1]1]6
GANDER RADIO Clclclc
CANARY ISL. D N[clclc D
GANDERRADIO __JAT|C| D[S N|c|D|D N|c|Do|DlD N|c|Dp|D N|c|p|D
ICELAND clclclcl |clclcl Icl lclclclclclc 11279C
NEW YORK clclclclc clclclclclc
PIARCO C C
SAN JUAN C
SANTA MARIA N|[c|c|D|D s{s[s[s(s 3491S 66675
SHANWICK N|c|D]|s N|CclD|[s N|c|pls]|s N|s[s|s N|D|D|sS]|s
CARA CAREB NE-SAM AF
UsB
C CONTINUOUS 111 1)1 111 1|1
D DAY 2ls|els|1|3|7]|als|e|8|l1|7]3|l5|8|lolz|7]3]6]|s|3]|7
N NIGHT g|s|s|o|3|2|9|4a|5|5|8|3|ola|s|s|o]2|o]lals5]|8]3]9 REGIONAL FREQUENCIES AND REMARKS
RONREQUEST | 8|5|7|1|9|9|o]|s|2|8|4|8|o|7|2|5|9]|o|o]|5|3|6|5]|5
SSERVICEHOURS | 7|0 | 7|8 |6 |7|7|5|o|6|6|7|7|o|6|5|6|7|7]2|5|1|7]|5
BARRANQUILLA Clc
BANJUL 5680C 6610C 6638C 8862C
BISSAU S| s[s|s|[3432s 11291S
BOYEROS clclclclclc 3407C 562C 6673C 8876C 11321C
CANARY ISL. N| C|C|C|D]|2854N 5565C 11291C 13315D
CASABLANCA NI RIR[R
CAYENNE clc C SAT2 11291C
DAKAR N CC DD [2854B 5565D 6673C 11291C 13315D 5680C
GEORGETOWN clc 6730,5C
MAIQUETIA clclc C clclclc 3010C 6643C 8924C 11345C 17937C 5680C
NEW YORK clclclclclclclclclclclclc
NOUADHIBOU C 6673C
NOUAKCHOTT C 6673C
PANAMA clclc 5520C
PARAMARIBO clclc clclcl |c 6533C
PIARCO clclc clc clcl [clclclclc
ROBERTS clclc 6673C
SAL 6673C
SAN ANDRES 5D 6532 D 6728D 10017D

AIR HF NORTH CENTRAL ATLANTIC




WEATHER BROADCAST HF

LIST ARRANGED PER AERODROME

CANADA: sroabpcasTey GANDER: 3485 - 6604 - 10051 - 13270

BCST BCST BCST BCST
WEATHER FOR TIME WEATHER FOR TIME WEATHER FOR TIME WEATHER FOR TIME
GANDER 20/25 IQUALUIT 55/60 MONTREAL 20/25 ST.JOHN’'S 50/55
50/55
GOOSE 20/25 KANGERLUSSUAQ 55/60 MONTREAL MIRABEL 50/55 STEPHENVILLE 50/55
55/60
HALIFAX 50/55 KUUJJUAQ 25/30 OTTAWA 20/25
55/60
EUROPE: sroabcast By SHANNON: 3413 NIGHT - 5505 - 8957 - 13264 DAY
BCST BCST BCST BCST BCST
WEATHER FOR TIME WEATHER FOR TIME WEATHER FOR TIME WEATHER FOR TIME WEATHER FOR TIME
AMSTERDAM 00/05 FRANKFURT 00/05 LAJES 15/20 MANCHESTER 10/15 ROME FIU 55/00
50/55 30/35 55/00 25/30
50/55 35/40
BERGEN 25/30 GENEVA 20/25 LISBON 15/20 MILAN 20/25 SANTA MARIA 15/20
40/45 45/50 55/00 55/00 55/00
BRUSSELS 00/05 GLASGOW 05/10 LONDON H 05/10 MUNICH 00/05 SHANNON 10/15
50/55 35/40 35/40 30/35 25/30
COLOGNE 30/35 GOTHENBURG 40/45 LONDON G 05/10 OSLO 40/45 STOCKHOLM 25/30
50/55 35/40 40/45
COPENHAGEN 25/30 HAMBURG 00/05 LONDON S 05/10 PARIS CDG 20/25 TURIN 55/00
40/45 50/55 45/50
DUBLIN 10/15 HELSINKI 25/30 LUXEMBOURG 30/35 PARIS ORY 20/25 ZURICH 20/25
25/30 40/45 45/50 45/50
DUSSELDORF 30/35 KEFLAVIK 10/15 MADRID 15/20 PRESTWICK 05/10
35/40
USA (EAST): Broabcast By NEW YORK: 3485 - 6604 - 10051 - 13270
BCST BCST BCST BCST BCST
WEATHER FOR TIME WEATHER FOR TIME WEATHER FOR TIME WEATHER FOR TIME WEATHER FOR TIME
ATLANTA 15/20 CHARLOTTE 05/10 MIAMI 15/20 NORFOLK 05/10 |WASHINGTON 10/15
45/50 45/50 40/45
ATLANTIC CITY 35/40 CHICAGO 30/35 MILWAUKEE 30/35 ORLANDO 15/20 |WEST PALM BEACH 45/50
45/50
BALTIMORE 10/15 CINCINNATI 00/05 MINNEAPOLIS 30/35 PHILADELPHIA 40/45 WINDSOR LOCKS 05/10
40/45
BANGOR 05/10 CLEVELAND 00/05 NASSAU 15/20 PITTSBURGH 00/05
45/50 35/40
BERMUDA 15/20 DETROIT 00/05 NEW YORK 10/05 ST LOUIS 35/40
45/50 30/35 40/45
BOSTON 10/15 INDIANAPOLIS 00/05 NEWARK 10/15 TAMPA 45/50
30/35 35/40 40/45

WEATHER BROADCAST HF

GANDER: 3485 - 6604 - 10051 - 13270

LIST ARRANGED PER BROADCAST STATION

20-25 25-30 50-55 55-60
MONTREAL WINNIPEG GANDER GOOSE
TORONTO EDMONTON ST.JOHN'S IQALUIT
OTTAWA CALGARY HALLIFAX KANGERLUSSUAQ
GANDER CHURCHILL STHEPHENVILLE SONDRESTORM
GOOSE KUUJJUAQ MONTREAL KUUJJUAQ
NEW YORK: 3485 - 6604 - 10051 - 13270
00-05 05-10 10/15 15-20 30-35
DETROIT NEW YORK NEW YORK MIAMI CHICAGO
CLEVELAND BANGOR NEWARK SAN JUAN MILWAUKEE
CINCINNATI WINDSOR LOCKS BOSTON BERMUDA MINNEAPOLIS
INDIANAPOLIS CHARLOTTE BALTIMORE NASSAU DETROIT
PITTSBURGH NORFOLK WASHINGTON ORLANDO BOSTON
ATLANTA
35-40 40-45 45-50
NEW YORK BALTIMORE MIAMI
INDIANAPOLIS PHILADELPHIA SAN JUAN
ST LOUIS WASHINGTON NASSAU
PITTSBURGH NEWARK ORLANDO
ATLANTIC CITY BERMUDA
ATLANTA
TAMPA
WEST PALM BEACH

AIR HF NORTH CENTRAL ATLANTIC




SHANNON: 3413 NIGHT - 5505 - 8957 - 13264 DAY

00-05

05-10

10-15

15-20

20-25

BRUSSELS
AMSTERDAM
FRANKFURT
HAMBURG
MUNICH

LONDON
PRESTWICH
GLASGOW

DUBLIN
SHANNON
MANCHESTER
KEFLAVIK

SANTA MARIA
LISBON
MADRID
LAJES

PARIS
ZURICH
GENEVA
MILANO

25-30

30-35

35-40

40-45

45-50

STOCKHOLM
MANCHESTER
SHANNON
BERGEN
DUBLIN
HELSINKI

FRANKFURT
COLOGNE
DUSSELDORF
MUNICH
LUXEMBOURG

KEFLAVIK
GLASGOW
MANCHESTER
LONDON

OSLO
COPENHAGEN
GOTHENBURG
STOCKHOLM
BERGEN
HELSINKI

ZURICH
GENEVA
PARIS

50-55

55-00

HAMBURG
BRUSSELS
AMSTERDAM
FRANKFURT
COLOGNE
HAMBURG

ROME
MILANO
TORINO
LISBON
LAJES

SANTA MARIA

ST JOHN'S

H+40

GREENWOOD
SHEARWATER
GANDER
GOOSE BAY
ST JOHN'S
SYDNEY
HALIFAX
YARMOUTH
BRUNSWICK
STEPHENVILLE

TRENTON

H+30

TRENTON
OTTAWA
TORONTO
QUEBEC
BAGOTVILLE
NORTH BAY

ROYAL AIR

CONTINUOUS

BELFAST
LONDON
MANCHESTER
PRESTWICK
KEFLAVIK
LUTON

COMPANY H

FORCE 4715 - 11253

(MILITARY) 6753 - 15035 1200/2300

F/ISSB LONG RANGE COMMUNICATIONS

MILITARY) 6753 2300/1200 - 15035 1000/0100

SN
OSTEND
RADIO

SN
BERNA

1B
IBERIA
MADRID

1B
IBERIA
STO. DOMINGO

SN-AF
STOCKHOLM
RADIO

ARINC
NEW YORK

5529C
13351C
17940C
23692C

4654C

6643C

8936C
10069C
13205C
15046C
18023C
21988C
23285D

5529 19-07
10027C
13327 07-19
17940C

5529 15-02
8936 15-02
10027 15-02
13348 15-02
17934 15-02
21985 15-02

3494N

5541C

8930C
11345C
13342C
17916C
23210D

3494C

6640C

8933C
11342C
13380C
17925C

UNIVERSAL
HOUSTON

3013C

6637C
10075C
13330C
17940C
21964C

AIR HF NORTH CENTRAL ATLANTIC



